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Award 
2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 Total 

N  N  N  N  N  N 

AA/AS Degree 568 473 452 546 579 2,618 
Certificate 60 or More Units 0 0 0 0 2 2 
Certificate 30 to 59 Units 154 116 123 152 272 817 
Certificate 29 or Fewer Units 278 233 232 212 203 1,158 
Total 1,000 822 807 910 1,056 4,595 

Award 
2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 5-yr 

Average 
%  %  %  %  %  % 

AA/AS Degree 57% 58% 56% 60% 55% 57% 
Certificate 60 or More Units 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 
Certificate 30 to 59 Units 15% 14% 15% 17% 26% 18% 
Certificate 29 or Fewer Units 28% 28% 29% 23% 19% 25% 
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 

Source: SDCCD Information System 
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05-06 06-07 07-08 08-09 09-10 Total
N N N N N N

ACCOUNTING 3 4 0 1 0 8
ADM OF JUS-CONTEMP. POLICE TEC 13 7 7 11 13 51
ADMIN OF JUST-CORRECTIONS 1 0 1 0 1 3
ADMIN OF JUST-INVESTIGATIONS 8 11 4 2 6 31
ADMIN OF JUST-LAW ENFORCEMENT 11 13 13 8 11 56
ADMIN OF JUSTICE-LAW ENF/INVST 3 6 1 0 1 11
AIRCRAFT MAINT. TECH-AIRFRAME 0 0 1 0 0 1
AIRCRAFT MAINT. TECH-POWRPLANT 0 1 0 0 0 1
ART-FINE ARTS STUDIO ARTS 0 0 1 0 0 1
ART-FINE ARTS-CRAFTS SKILLS 0 0 0 0 2 2
ART-FINE ARTS-DRAWING/PAINTING 1 1 1 1 1 5
ART/VISUAL STUDIES 0 0 0 4 5 9
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 10 3 7 8 2 30
AV MNT TECH-AIRFRAME/POWERPLNT 2 2 4 3 1 12
AVIA-PROFESSIONAL PILOT 0 5 1 1 0 7
AVIATION MAINT TECH-AIRFRAME 18 18 7 4 1 48
AVIATION MAINT TECH-GEN STUD 3 17 12 4 1 37
AVIATION MAINT TECH-POWERPLANT 3 4 2 4 1 14
AVIATION OPERATIONS - PILOT 3 0 0 0 0 3
AVIATION OPERATIONS-MANAGEMENT 5 0 0 5 5 15
AVIATION OPERATIONS-MGT/PILOT 1 0 0 0 0 1
BIOLOGY 0 2 2 1 1 6
BIOLOGY - ALLIED HEALTH 25 17 23 18 36 119
BIOLOGY - APPLIED BIOLOGY 1 0 0 1 1 3
BIOLOGY STUDIES 0 0 0 9 24 33
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 33 25 26 33 40 157
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 6 7 5 7 11 36
BUSMGT MORTAGE BROKERAGE/BNKNG 1 1 5 3 2 12
CHEMISTRY STUDIES 0 0 0 6 9 15
CHID DEVELOPMNT SITE SUPERVISR 3 3 3 0 3 12
CHILD DEVELOPMENT 16 16 18 31 26 107
CMP BUS TECH MICROCMPUTER APPL 1 0 0 0 0 1
COMMUNICATION STUDIES 0 0 0 5 8 13
COMP BUS TECH-ADMIN ASSISTANT 2 3 1 2 3 11
COMPUTER/INFORMATION SCIENCE 6 3 4 11 7 31
DIESEL HEAVY DUTY TRANS TECH 1 1 2 2 2 8
DIESEL TECH - HDTT & HET 0 1 0 0 0 1
DIESEL-HEAVY EQUIP. TECH. 4 0 2 1 0 7
EARTH SCIENCE STUDIES 0 0 0 1 0 1
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 0 0 0 1 5 6
ENGLISH 1 2 0 1 0 4
ENGLISH/LITERATURE STUDIES 0 0 0 4 7 11
FIPT - DRIVER OPERATOR 1 0 0 0 0 1
FIPT - RESCUE 1 0 0 0 0 1
FIPT FIRE PROTECTION 6 4 9 1 5 25
FIPT FIRE TECHNOLOGY 38 39 42 51 47 217
FIPT-FIRE PREVENTION 2 0 1 1 1 5
FIPT-FIRE PROTECTION INTERMED 0 1 0 0 0 1
FIRE PROTECTION TECHNOLOGY 0 0 0 0 1 1
HEALTH/PHYSICAL EDU STUDIES 0 0 0 7 5 12
HUMAN DEVELOPMENT STUDIES 0 0 0 4 9 13
HUMANITIES STUDIES 0 0 0 0 1 1
LEGAL ASSISTANT 29 18 19 8 1 75
LIBERAL ARTS - OPTION III 1 2 2 1 0 6

Miramar College Awards Conferred by Program
AA/AS Degree

Program
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LIBERAL ARTS-OPTION I 39 35 15 10 3 102
LIBERAL ARTS-OPTION II 2 0 0 0 0 2
MATHEMATICS 3 0 0 0 0 3
MATHEMATICS STUDIES 0 0 0 6 14 20
MUSIC STUDIES 0 0 0 1 1 2
OCCUPATIONAL/TECHNICAL STUDIES 0 0 0 1 1 2
PARALEGAL 0 3 4 9 19 35
PHYSICS STUDIES 0 0 0 1 0 1
PRE-ENGINEERING STUDIES 0 0 0 1 5 6
PSYCHOLOGY 1 4 0 12 29 46
SELECTED STUDIES 1 0 0 0 0 1
SOCIAL/BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES 0 0 0 46 117 163
SOCIOLOGY 0 0 1 0 0 1
TRANS TECH-SUSPENSION/BRAKES 1 0 0 0 0 1
TRANSFER STUDIES CSU 196 148 161 136 64 705
TRANSFER STUDIES IGETC CSU 4 2 5 3 0 14
TRANSFER STUDIES IGETC UC 22 21 9 31 14 97
TRANSFER STUDIES OTHER 2 1 7 7 0 17
TRANSFER STUDIES-T.A.G. - UC 34 22 24 15 0 95
WORLD LANGUAGE STUDIES 0 0 0 1 6 7
Total 568 473 452 546 579 2,618

05-06 06-07 07-08 08-09 09-10 Total
N N N N N N

AV MNT TECH-AIRFRAME/POWERPLNT 0 0 0 0 2 2
Total 0 0 0 0 2 2

05-06 06-07 07-08 08-09 09-10 Total
N N N N N N

ACCOUNTING 3 1 0 0 0 4
ADM OF JUS-CONTEMP. POLICE TEC 8 3 3 12 10 36
ADM OF JUST-LAW ENF SUPRVISION 1 0 0 0 0 1
ADM OF JUST-TECH PROF ADV OFCR 1 0 0 0 0 1
ADMIN OF JUST-CORRECTIONS 1 0 1 0 3 5
ADMIN OF JUST-INVESTIGATIONS 0 0 0 1 2 3
ADMIN OF JUST-LAW ENFORCEMENT 0 4 15 8 8 35
AIRCRAFT MAINT. TECH-AIRFRAME 0 0 1 0 0 1
AV MNT TECH-AIRFRAME/POWERPLNT 1 0 0 0 0 1
AVIATION MAINT TECH-AIRFRAME 30 19 12 11 15 87
AVIATION MAINT TECH-POWERPLANT 10 12 8 16 16 62
AVIATION OPERATIONS-MANAGEMENT 0 0 0 1 0 1
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 40 25 28 37 45 175
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 6 8 5 11 7 37
CHILD DEVELOPMNT ASSOC TEACHER 1 0 0 0 0 1
CHILD DEVELOPMNT MASTER TEACHR 5 7 3 1 7 23
COMP BUS TECH-ADMIN ASSISTANT 0 1 0 0 0 1
COMPUTER/INFORMATION SCIENCE 5 4 5 11 6 31
CSU GENERAL EDUCATION-BREADTH 0 0 0 11 69 80
DIESEL HEAVY DUTY TRANS TECH 2 0 6 4 6 18
DIESEL TECH-DIES EQUIP REPAIR 2 2 2 1 3 10
DIESEL-HEAVY EQUIP. TECH. 4 4 3 0 1 12
FIPT FIRE PROTECTION 0 1 6 1 5 13
FIPT FIRE PROTECTION - BASIC 2 0 0 0 0 2
FIPT FIRE TECHNOLOGY 0 0 0 0 8 8
FIPT-FIRE PREVENTION 0 0 0 0 2 2
FIPT-FIRE PROTECTION INTERMED 3 2 1 0 1 7

Certificate 30 to 59 Units

Program

Certificate 60 or More Units

Program
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IGETC CERTIFICATE 0 0 0 7 35 42
LEGAL ASSISTANT 28 21 19 5 0 73
PARALEGAL 0 2 5 14 23 44
PHYSICAL SCIENCE-PHYSICS 1 0 0 0 0 1
Total 154 116 123 152 272 817

05-06 06-07 07-08 08-09 09-10 Total
N N N N N N

ACCOUNTING 4 1 0 1 0 6
ADM OF JUS-CONTEMP. POLICE TEC 0 2 5 0 0 7
ADM OF JUS-LAW ENFO TECH 31 16 6 3 0 56
ADM OF JUST-LAW ENF SUPRVISION 0 0 1 0 0 1
ADMIN OF JUST-CORRECTIONS 1 0 0 0 0 1
ADMIN OF JUST-INVESTIGATIONS 23 28 10 5 4 70
ADMIN OF JUST-LAW ENFORCEMENT 0 0 0 1 1 2
AUTO TECH - AUTO BRAKES & SUSP 19 6 10 10 8 53
AUTO TECH - AUTO ELECTRIC 17 6 7 9 7 46
AUTO TECH - AUTO ENGINE 17 4 7 11 6 45
AUTO TECH - AUTO TRANSMISSION 14 5 8 8 4 39
AVIA-PROFESSIONAL PILOT 0 5 1 3 1 10
AVIATION MAINT TECH-GEN STUD 11 15 12 2 10 50
AVIATION MAINT TECH-POWERPLANT 1 0 0 0 0 1
AVIATION OPERATIONS - PILOT 2 0 0 0 0 2
AVIATION OPERATIONS-MANAGEMENT 4 0 2 4 5 15
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 0 0 1 0 0 1
BUSMGT MORTAGE BROKERAGE/BNKNG 8 8 6 1 4 27
CHILD DEVELOPMENT TEACHER 19 31 32 37 40 159
CHILD DEVELOPMNT ASSOC TEACHER 20 28 23 28 34 133
CMP BUS TECH MICROCMPUTER APPL 1 0 0 0 0 1
COMP BUS TECH-ADMIN ASSISTANT 1 3 4 1 3 12
COMPUTER/INFORMATION SCIENCE 0 0 2 0 0 2
DIES TECH-ENGINE OVERH 4 STROK 3 0 0 0 0 3
DIES TECH-ENGINE OVERH DETROIT 4 2 2 3 2 13
DIES TECH-ENGINE REPAIR 4 DETR 2 0 0 0 0 2
DIES TECH-ENGINE REPAIR DETROI 2 2 1 1 3 9
DIES-ENGI OVERH CATERPILLAR 1 2 3 1 5 12
DIES-ENGI REPAIR CATERPILLAR 0 3 2 1 2 8
DIES-ENGINE OVERHAUL CUMMINS 0 1 2 2 5 10
DIES-ENGINE REPAIR CUMMINS 0 0 2 0 1 3
DIESEL HEAVY DUTY TRANS TECH 0 0 1 0 0 1
FIPT FIRE APPARATUS DR OPER 1 0 0 0 0 1
FIPT FIRE PROTECTION 0 1 3 0 0 4
FIPT FIRE TECHNOLOGY 68 57 65 71 50 311
FIPT-FIRE PREVENTION INTERMED 0 1 0 0 0 1
FITNESS SPECIALIST 0 0 9 5 8 22
LEGAL ASSISTANT 4 5 5 4 0 18
PARALEGAL 0 1 0 0 0 1
Total 278 233 232 212 203 1,158

05-06 06-07 07-08 08-09 09-10 Total
N N N N N N

ACCOUNTING 10 6 0 2 0 18
ADM OF JUS-CONTEMP. POLICE TEC 21 12 15 23 23 94
ADM OF JUS-LAW ENFO TECH 31 16 6 3 0 56
ADM OF JUST-LAW ENF SUPRVISION 1 0 1 0 0 2
ADM OF JUST-TECH PROF ADV OFCR 1 0 0 0 0 1

Certificate 29 or Fewer Units

Program

All Certificates

Program

Miramar College Awards Conferred Report 2005/06 - 2009/10

Office of Institutional Research and Planning 4



ADMIN OF JUST-CORRECTIONS 3 0 2 0 4 9
ADMIN OF JUST-INVESTIGATIONS 31 39 14 8 12 104
ADMIN OF JUST-LAW ENFORCEMENT 11 17 28 17 20 93
ADMIN OF JUSTICE-LAW ENF/INVST 3 6 1 0 1 11
AIRCRAFT MAINT. TECH-AIRFRAME 0 0 2 0 0 2
AIRCRAFT MAINT. TECH-POWRPLANT 0 1 0 0 0 1
ART-FINE ARTS STUDIO ARTS 0 0 1 0 0 1
ART-FINE ARTS-CRAFTS SKILLS 0 0 0 0 2 2
ART-FINE ARTS-DRAWING/PAINTING 1 1 1 1 1 5
ART/VISUAL STUDIES 0 0 0 4 5 9
AUTO TECH - AUTO BRAKES & SUSP 19 6 10 10 8 53
AUTO TECH - AUTO ELECTRIC 17 6 7 9 7 46
AUTO TECH - AUTO ENGINE 17 4 7 11 6 45
AUTO TECH - AUTO TRANSMISSION 14 5 8 8 4 39
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 10 3 7 8 2 30
AV MNT TECH-AIRFRAME/POWERPLNT 3 2 4 3 3 15
AVIA-PROFESSIONAL PILOT 0 10 2 4 1 17
AVIATION MAINT TECH-AIRFRAME 48 37 19 15 16 135
AVIATION MAINT TECH-GEN STUD 14 32 24 6 11 87
AVIATION MAINT TECH-POWERPLANT 14 16 10 20 17 77
AVIATION OPERATIONS - PILOT 5 0 0 0 0 5
AVIATION OPERATIONS-MANAGEMENT 9 0 2 10 10 31
AVIATION OPERATIONS-MGT/PILOT 1 0 0 0 0 1
BIOLOGY 0 2 2 1 1 6
BIOLOGY - ALLIED HEALTH 25 17 23 18 36 119
BIOLOGY - APPLIED BIOLOGY 1 0 0 1 1 3
BIOLOGY STUDIES 0 0 0 9 24 33
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 73 50 55 70 85 333
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 12 15 10 18 18 73
BUSMGT MORTAGE BROKERAGE/BNKNG 9 9 11 4 6 39
CHEMISTRY STUDIES 0 0 0 6 9 15
CHID DEVELOPMNT SITE SUPERVISR 3 3 3 0 3 12
CHILD DEVELOPMENT 16 16 18 31 26 107
CHILD DEVELOPMENT TEACHER 19 31 32 37 40 159
CHILD DEVELOPMNT ASSOC TEACHER 21 28 23 28 34 134
CHILD DEVELOPMNT MASTER TEACHR 5 7 3 1 7 23
CMP BUS TECH MICROCMPUTER APPL 2 0 0 0 0 2
COMMUNICATION STUDIES 0 0 0 5 8 13
COMP BUS TECH-ADMIN ASSISTANT 3 7 5 3 6 24
COMPUTER/INFORMATION SCIENCE 11 7 11 22 13 64
CSU GENERAL EDUCATION-BREADTH 0 0 0 11 69 80
DIES TECH-ENGINE OVERH 4 STROK 3 0 0 0 0 3
DIES TECH-ENGINE OVERH DETROIT 4 2 2 3 2 13
DIES TECH-ENGINE REPAIR 4 DETR 2 0 0 0 0 2
DIES TECH-ENGINE REPAIR DETROI 2 2 1 1 3 9
DIES-ENGI OVERH CATERPILLAR 1 2 3 1 5 12
DIES-ENGI REPAIR CATERPILLAR 0 3 2 1 2 8
DIES-ENGINE OVERHAUL CUMMINS 0 1 2 2 5 10
DIES-ENGINE REPAIR CUMMINS 0 0 2 0 1 3
DIESEL HEAVY DUTY TRANS TECH 3 1 9 6 8 27
DIESEL TECH - HDTT & HET 0 1 0 0 0 1
DIESEL TECH-DIES EQUIP REPAIR 2 2 2 1 3 10
DIESEL-HEAVY EQUIP. TECH. 8 4 5 1 1 19
EARTH SCIENCE STUDIES 0 0 0 1 0 1
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 0 0 0 1 5 6
ENGLISH 1 2 0 1 0 4
ENGLISH/LITERATURE STUDIES 0 0 0 4 7 11
FIPT - DRIVER OPERATOR 1 0 0 0 0 1
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FIPT - RESCUE 1 0 0 0 0 1
FIPT FIRE APPARATUS DR OPER 1 0 0 0 0 1
FIPT FIRE PROTECTION 6 6 18 2 10 42
FIPT FIRE PROTECTION - BASIC 2 0 0 0 0 2
FIPT FIRE TECHNOLOGY 106 96 107 122 105 536
FIPT-FIRE PREVENTION 2 0 1 1 3 7
FIPT-FIRE PREVENTION INTERMED 0 1 0 0 0 1
FIPT-FIRE PROTECTION INTERMED 3 3 1 0 1 8
FIRE PROTECTION TECHNOLOGY 0 0 0 0 1 1
FITNESS SPECIALIST 0 0 9 5 8 22
HEALTH/PHYSICAL EDU STUDIES 0 0 0 7 5 12
HUMAN DEVELOPMENT STUDIES 0 0 0 4 9 13
HUMANITIES STUDIES 0 0 0 0 1 1
IGETC CERTIFICATE 0 0 0 7 35 42
LEGAL ASSISTANT 61 44 43 17 1 166
LIBERAL ARTS - OPTION III 1 2 2 1 0 6
LIBERAL ARTS-OPTION I 39 35 15 10 3 102
LIBERAL ARTS-OPTION II 2 0 0 0 0 2
MATHEMATICS 3 0 0 0 0 3
MATHEMATICS STUDIES 0 0 0 6 14 20
MUSIC STUDIES 0 0 0 1 1 2
OCCUPATIONAL/TECHNICAL STUDIES 0 0 0 1 1 2
PARALEGAL 0 6 9 23 42 80
PHYSICAL SCIENCE-PHYSICS 1 0 0 0 0 1
PHYSICS STUDIES 0 0 0 1 0 1
PRE-ENGINEERING STUDIES 0 0 0 1 5 6
PSYCHOLOGY 1 4 0 12 29 46
SELECTED STUDIES 1 0 0 0 0 1
SOCIAL/BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES 0 0 0 46 117 163
SOCIOLOGY 0 0 1 0 0 1
TRANS TECH-SUSPENSION/BRAKES 1 0 0 0 0 1
TRANSFER STUDIES CSU 196 148 161 136 64 705
TRANSFER STUDIES IGETC CSU 4 2 5 3 0 14
TRANSFER STUDIES IGETC UC 22 21 9 31 14 97
TRANSFER STUDIES OTHER 2 1 7 7 0 17
TRANSFER STUDIES-T.A.G. - UC 34 22 24 15 0 95
WORLD LANGUAGE STUDIES 0 0 0 1 6 7
Total 1,000 822 807 910 1,056 4,595
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